附件3：
器材标准
一、跨栏
	组  别
	项  目
	栏  高
	栏间距
	起点到第一栏

	初中组（男）
	100米栏
	84 cm
	8.5 m
	13.75 m

	初中组（女）
	100米栏
	76 cm
	8 m
	13 m

	小学组（女.男）
	60米栏
	76 cm
	7.5 m
	12 m



二、器材重量
	组  别
	铅  球
	铁  饼
	标  枪
	垒  球

	14岁组
	男5kg
女4kg
	男1.5 kg女1 kg
	男600g
女600g
	

	13岁组
	男、女4kg
	男1 kg
女1 kg
	男500g
女400g
	

	12岁组
	男、女
3 kg
	男1 kg
女0.75kg
	男、女300g
	25.40g

	11组
	男.女
2 kg
	0.75 kg
	300g
	25.40g

	9-10岁组
	男.女
2 kg
	
	
	25.40g
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